AM-PM
INSTALLATION SYSTEM
FOR URINAL

1022701 ENG * RUS



English

Safety
instructions

» For safe and proper functioning of
the item as well as for avoidance of
damage of Furniture and getting injury
and maiming, we strongly recommend
to follow all points of the instructions
during installation.

» Follow installation instructions step-by-
step for exclusion on inaccuracy and
errors as well as possible breakages
of Furniture. Use services of Qualified
Specialists.

» Make sure that there are no current-
carrying and water supply parts at the
spot of drilling of wall.

» Before installation it is required to
ensure that the item has no defects
occurred while transporting andall com-
ponent parts are available.

» Claims for defects caused while
transportating, damaged surfaces and
absence of component parts are not
accepted after installation;

« |t is required to follow installation require-
ments specified in the instructions;

+ Installation tools are not included into
component kit;

We recommend to use sealants for

purposes of hygiene and non-ingress

of moisture under ceramics. Auxiliary

materials (silicone, sealants, etc.) are

purchased separately.

& Installation
4N instructions
Carry out installation with the help of
Qualified Specialists. For installation you
will need: pen, tape ruler, level board,
screwdriver+, crescent wrench SW
13,17,19 mm, drill, concrete bits 10 mm,
silicone sealant.

£ Product
maintenance

» Please, use soft cloth or sponge, soap
solution and water for easy cleaning.
Wipe surface with dry cloth after clean-
ing.

» Please, use reduced impact detergents
for deep cleaning, following the direc-
tions of shop instruction.

» Please, do not use sponges with abra-
sive surface and solvents that damage
surface.

» Please, don’t use acid or alkaline liquid
detergent to clean the product.

» Damages resulted from incorrect
maintenance are not warranty event.

» System should be stored in the original
package in a dry enclosed place mini-
mum 0,5 m away from heat.

The installation should be carried out by a
qualified professional.

Producer has a right to introduce change
of component parts that has no effect on
appearance and functionality of product.
All parameters indicated in this instruction
have formal meaning. Producer reserves
the right for technical changes.



YKa3aHuA no TexHuke
6e3onacHocTH

» [1na 6e30nacHOro n HageXxHoro yHkK-
LMOHNPOBAHUS M3aenus, a Takxke BO
nsbexaHve nospexaeHns Cuctemsl 1
nonyyYeHnst TpaBM U yBEYUI NONyYeH-
HbIX BO BpEMS MOHTaXa HacTOSATEeNbHO
pekoMmeHayem cobniogaTe BCE MYHKTbI
AaHHON NHCTPYKLNW.

» CobnoganTe nowaroBo ykasaHus no
MOHTaXYy A5 UCKMOYEHNST HETOYHO-
CTEN N NOrpeLLIHOCTEN, TakK e BO3MOX-
HbIX nonioMok Cuctemsl. [Nonb3yriTech
ycnyramun KBannpuumpoBaHHOro
CneuymanucTa.

* Y6enuTtechb B OTCYTCTBUMN TOKOBEAYLUNX
1 BOLOMNPOBOAHbIX YacTel B MecTe
CBEPIIEHNS CTEHbI.

 lMepen moHTaxom criegyet
y6eauTbcs, 4To nsgenuve He
nmeeT AedeKTOB, BO3HUKLLUX NpU
TPaHCNOPTUPOBKE, a TakXe B Hanum4mm
BCex komnnekTyowux. Mocne
MOHTa)a npeTeH3umn no gedekram,
NonyYeHHbIM NPU TPAaHCMOPTUPOBKE,
NOBPEXAEHHBIM MOBEPXHOCTAM U
OTCYTCTBMI KOMMMEKTYOLWMX He
npuHMMatoTCs;

* MOHTaXHble UHCTPYMEHTbI HE
BKJIIOYEHbI B KOMMIEKTALMIO;

PekomeHaoyeM NpUMeHSATb repMeTu-

KW B LIeNsiX TMrmeHbl U HenonagaHus

BNnarv nog kepamuky. BcnomoraTtenbHble

mMaTepuanbl (CUITMKOH, repMeTUKN U T.4.)

npruobpeTatTcsl OTAENBHO.

& Ykazanus
24N\ no MoHTaxy
BbinonHamTe MmoHTax ¢ nomoLbto KBa-
nuduumpoBaHHbIX CneupmanucTos. [ing
MOHTaka Bam noHagobutcs: KapaHaaly,
PyneTtka-nuHerika, YposeHb, OTBepTKa +
, PassogHon kntou 13, 17, 19 mm, Opene,
cBepra no 6etoHy 10 MM, CUNMKOHOBbIV
repmeTuK.

Pycckuii

£ Yxop
3a NPOAYKTOM

* VMicnonb3yiTe MArkyt TKaHb Unm ryoky,
MbINbHBIA pacTBop 1 BoAy. NMocne
OYUCTKM BbITUPANTE NOBEPXHOCTb
CYXOW TKaHb!O.

* Vicnonb3ynTe Wwaaswme ynctawme
CpeAcTBa, PyKOBOACTBYSACH yKasaHUA-
MU B UHCTPYKLMUKN NPOU3BOAUTENS.

* He ncnonbayite rybku c abpasmsHomn
NOBEPXHOCTbLIO U PacTBOPUTENN, KOTO-
pble NOBPEXAalT NOBEPXHOCT.

» W3berante ncnonb3oBaHusa otbenmea-
IOLLMX CPEeACTB coAepXKalux KNUCIoThl.

 [MoBpexaeHus, BO3HMKLLME BCNea-
CTBME HeKa4yeCTBEHHOro yxoaa, He
ABNSAOTCS rapaHTUNHBIM CIyYaeM.

* Visgenvie cnepyeTt xpaHUTb B ynako-
BaHHOM BMJE B CyXWX 3aKPbITbIX MOMe-
LLIeHMAX Ha paccTositHuKM He meHee 0,5
M OT OTONMUTENbHbLIX MPUBOPOB.

[apaHTua gencTBUTENbHA TONBKO B TOM
cny4ae, eCcnn MOHTaX BbINOJIHEH Ccheuun-
aJINCTOM COrnacHO UHCTPYKLUNA.

lMponsBoanTenb nMeeT Npaso

Ha U3MeHeHVe KoMnekTaumm,

He BNusioLWee Ha BHELUHUIA BN

1 dbyHKLMOHaN npoaykTa.

Bce napameTpbl, ykazaHHble B AaHHOMN
WHCTPYKLWW, UMEIoT dhopMarbHoe
3Ha4veHue. [ponssoauTens ocTaensaeT
3a cobon NpaBo Ha TeXHUYEeCKME
N3MeHeHus.



AM-PM

1022701 U

ENG Installation system for urinal
RUS Cucrtema nHcTannauum ans nuccyapa

4



AM-PM

088-GLC

95

38

90

GTOT-OTv

0€6-G¢cE

<

GGL-0ST

>

433

0€T

A
Y
584
80-320

0

Y

00TT

1
0€¢-0

/ 4]

SW 8,10 mm

| — )
@12 mm

7






01 | Frame Pama x1 14 | Plastic cup MnacTukoBas 3arnyLuka x2
02 | Flow brackets HoXKi HanomnbHbIe x2 15 | Bolt M8x40 Bont M8x40 x1
03 gllnc:llgl;;(panswn [ro6ens x4 16 | Bolt Max12 BonT Mdx12 x2
04 | Flat washer 8 LLlan6a ycuneHHas 8 x7 17 | Flat washer 4 Waii6a 4 x4
Bolt fastening BonT ans kpennexus
05 | to the wall . CTe:}e . ngﬂ x4 18 | Nutma Taiika M4 x2
and to the floor v
ut X anka X. X olt M8x ont M8x X
Nut M8 (30x25 [aka M8 (30x25 1 Bolt M8x10 B M8x10
all mount plate nactuHa kpenexHas X lasher anba X
07 | Wall t pl n 2 20 | Washer8 LWari6a 8 2
o Support rails
08 | NutM10 laiika M10 X6 21 for the sensor Mnakka ans gatyuka x1
Wall mount pin LLinunbku kpenexHble Support rails Mnawxka gns
09 M10 cteHoBble M10 x2 22 for the connector BOJOPO3ETKN x1
Support rails
10 | Outflow elbow CrveHas Tpy6a yrnosast | X1 23 for the urinal MnaHka Ans nuccyapa x1
Support rails for
11 | Bolt M8x20 Bont M8x20 x2 24 the clumping ring MnaHka ans xomyTa x1
12 | Pin M8 LWnunbka M8 x2 25 5;:?2301/2 BopgoposeTka x1
13 | NutM8 laitka M8 X6 26 | Clumping ring XomyT x1










10



11



AM.PM Europe GmbH
] Torstrasse 177 D-10115 Berlin
www.ampm-world.com 11/2018





